HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 288 by Senator Perry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 6, after "mail" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7 and insert
- 3 the following:
- 4 "to the obligor and obligee at the last known address of each as listed in the state
- 5 <u>case registry. The obligor shall</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 3, line 10, after "clerk of" and before "court" delete "the"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 4, delete lines 12 through 18 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 19, delete "(b)(i)" and insert "(2)(a)"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 4, at the end of line 19, delete "not" and insert "no longer"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 25, change "(ii)" to "(b)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 26, after "department," delete "district attorney," and insert "the district
- 18 attorney, the"